501943589 06/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen S Eaves	05/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VoltServer Inc.	
Street Address:	9 General Stanton Drive	
City:	Charlestown	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02813	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12911710
Patent Number:	8068937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: stephen.eaves@eavesdevices.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephen S. Eaves
Address Line 1: 9 General Stanton Drive

Address Line 4: Charlestown, RHODE ISLAND 02813

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen S. Eaves

Total Attachments: 2

source=VoltServer Eaves Pat Assignment 050712B#page1.tif source=VoltServer Eaves Pat Assignment 050712B#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028316 FRAME: 0059 OP \$80.00 12911710

Patent Assignment Agreement VoltServer Inc.

Whereas, I, Stephen S. Eaves of 9 General Stanton Drive, Charlestown, RI, hereinafter

referred to as Inventor, am the sole owner of the patent filed with the United States Patent Office entitled:

Power Distribution System with Fault Protection using Packet Energy Transfer

Patent Number: 8,068,937 Filed On: Feb 4, 2009 Issue Date: Nov. 9, 2011

And the pending patent filed with the United States Patent Office entitled:

Safe Exposed Conductor Power Distribution System

Patent Application Number: 12/911,710 Filed On: Oct. 25, 2010 Not yet issued.

Whereas VoltServer Inc. hereinafter referred to as Assignee with a postoffice address of 9 General Stanton

Drive, Charlestown RI is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore,

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and

valuable consideration, I, the Inventor, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and

interest in and to the Inventions aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its

own use and and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made,

Initials: SSE Date: 5/7/12

Page 1 of 2

VoltServer Inc. Form F-100A

Inventor Printed Name: Stephen & Faves
Inventor Signature:
Date: $\frac{5/7/i2}{}$
[STATE] Rhode Island) s.s.: Charles town [COUNTY] Washington)
[COUNTY] Washing ton)
Before me personally appeared said
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
160 Maria 10 12 P-2013
Backet I duly
[SEAL] Notary Public Rachel G. Chud

Initials: 55 Date: 5/7/12

Page 2 of 2